

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

SEP 2 0 2010

DEPARTMENT ORDER

Series of 2010

SUBJECT: RENAMING THE SORSOGON SUB-DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE, TO SORSOGON 2ND DISTRICT **ENGINEERING OFFICE**

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Republic Act No. 9689 dated August 4, 2009 (An Act Establishing the Sorsogon Second District Engineering Office in the Province of Sorsogon and Appropriating Funds Therefor), the Sorsogon Sub-District Engineering Office in the Second Congressional District of the Province of Sorsogon created under Department Order No. 205, series of 1999, shall now be known as the Sorsogon 2nd District Engineering Office.

Henceforth, the name Sorsogon 2nd District Engineering Office shall be used in all matters concerning the said DEO to avoid confusion and to ensure uniformity in all transactions in connection therewith.

This Order supersedes previous issuances to the contrary and shall take effect immediately.

Secretary